2	MIC 25119 3170	WARRANT	(DEED	Volmar	_Page 16031					
J		hat	and and wife	·····						
	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, I JEFFERY V. KRESSIN and BETH A. KRESS hereinafter called the grantor, for the considerat	sin, nust	fter stated, to gran	tor paid by						
	ROBERT P. MOORE and KERRI L. MOORE	husband	and wife		, hereinafter called					
	the grantee, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and co the certain real property, with the tenements, he situated in the County of <u>KLAMATH</u>	reditaments and State of	of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:							
-	Lot 19 in Block 8, TRACT NO. according to the official pla County Clerk of Klamath Count	1079, SIX t thereod y, Oregon	TH ADDITION TO t on file in th	SUNSET VILLAG	E, ne					
47	SEE EXHIBIT "A" ON THE REVERS	E WHICH	IS MADE A PART	HEREOF BY THIS	S REFERENCE.					
	"This instrument will not allow use of the pr laws and regulations. Before signing or accepting check with the appropriate city or county plann	operty desc g this instru ling departi	ribed in this instrum ument, the person a ment to verify appro	cquiring fee title to oved uses."						
onv is.	To Have and to Hold the same unto the same And said grantor hereby covenants to and wit is lawfully seized in fec simple and the above g	granted prei	nises, free from all	encumbrances	those of					
	the second the	land if	anv, as the da	ate or uns uc	and that					
	grantor will warrant and forever defend the said and demands of all persons whomsoever, excep The true and actual cansideration paid for	ove described ency of dollars is story								
	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX									
	order of its board of directors.		aller	V Kuma	2					
			THE PEFFERY	V. KRESSIN						
	STATE OF OREGON,) County of <u>Klamath</u>) ss. August <u>14</u> , 19 <u>91</u> .		BETH A.	RRESSIN						
	August francisco and francisco									
	Personally appeared the above named JEFFERY V. KRESSIN BETH A. KRESSIN									
	and acknowledged the fore soing instrument	- nt								
	to be their voluntar, alt and deed			. C) ss.					
	Before me: Mustur. Al	L STAT	The foregoing i	nstrument was ackn	owleaged bejone me mos					
	Notary Public for Oregon	-	19	. by	,					
	My.commission expires: ////6/9	/	president,	and by	······································					
	(a) =	a		_ corporation, on b	ehalf of the corporation.					
			ry Public for Oregon							
t C		My	commission expires:		(SEAL)					
29 20		RAGTN		STATE OF OREGO						
	-JEFFERY V. TRESSIN and BEIN A. AND P.O. BOX 294				<i>SS</i> .					
	BURLINGTON, IL 60109			County of						
	CHARLING & NAME AND ADDRESS	F		I country that the	he within instrument was d on the					
	ROBERT P. MOORE and KERRI L. MOOR			day of	!9 '					
-	- 3868 RIO VISTA KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603			ato'clock _	M., and recorded					
	GRANITE'S NAME AND ADDRESS		SPACE, RESERVED	in book	on page or as					
		E	H	file/recl number _ Record of Deeds o	f said county.					
	"ROBERT" P. MOORE and KERRI L. MOOR		RECORDER'S USE	Witness my h	and and seal of County					
	3868 RIO VISTA KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603			affixed.	\backslash					
	NAME: ADDRESS, ZIP			•	\backslash					
1	Could a change is requested all be soleneeds shall be set to de following address ROBERT P. MOORE and KERRI L. MOOR	E			Recording Officer					
	3868 RTO VISTA			<i>By</i>	Depury					
	KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603									

MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY

MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY

NOTINTAIN TITLE COMPANY

16032

EXHIBIT "A"

.....subject to a Trust Deed (Mortgage), including terms and provisions thereof, on said property in the original face amount of \$68,765.00xecuted by grantors herein on Jan. 7, 19 91, in favor of U.S. /Banc Up security for Widan guaranteed (or insured) by the Secretary of Veterans Affairs under 38 U.S. Code 1810, as amended, said Trust Deed (Mortgage) being recorded on January 7..., 1991, in Volume M91 Page329 of the records of Klamath County, OregonState, upon which loan there is an unpaid indebtedness which the said grantees hereby assume and agree to pay as part of the purchase price; and grantees also hereby assume all obligations of Jeffery V. Kressin & Beth A. Kressin under the terms of the instruments creating and securing the loan described above to indemnify the Secretary of Veterans Affairs to the extent of any claim paid because of the guaranty or insurance of said loan.

8/14/91 8/14/91 ¥ V thusan DATE DATE **HIYER** LLER 8/14/91 28/14/91 Uм DATE DATE BUYER

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed f	for record at request of	Mountain	Title	Co.		the	14th	day
of	Aug. A.	D., 19 91 at 11	:47	o'clock	$\underline{A}M.$, and d	uly recorded in Vol	M91	,
	of	Deeds		(on Page	<u>16031</u> .		
						County Clerk		
FEE	\$33.00			Ву	Onuin	E Muilend	ere	

2. · · ·